June 20, 2018



Re: Accreditation of GOAL Academy

To Whom It May Concern:

GOAL Academy is a public charter school authorized by the Falcon 49 School District through June 30, 2021. Further, the school has been approved by the Colorado Department of Education's Online Division to operate a multi-district online school.

As a public school district, District 49 has statutory authority via 22-30.5-101 *et seq.*, C.R.S. to enter into a charter contract with an entity such as GOAL Academy. The school district is accredited by the Colorado Board of Education and has the statutory authority to accredit public schools it operates or charters. GOAL Academy is one of seven charter schools authorized by District 49 and all of the charter schools are accredited in good standing.

Should any questions arise about the accreditation process or the current status of any District 49 schools, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Andy Franko iConnect Zone Leader/Superintendent <u>afranko@d49.org</u> | 719-494-8910